of the date they are made. CCEP does not undertake any obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a
result of new information, future events, or otherwise. CCEP assumes no responsibility for the accuracy and completeness of any forward-looking
statements. Any or all of the forward-looking statements contained in this filing and in any other of its public statements may prove to be incorrect.

   P a g e | 8

Supplementary Financial Information - Income Statement Fourth Quarter

The following provides a summary reconciliation of CCEP’s reported and pro forma comparable results for the fourth quarter
ended 31 December 2016 and 31 December 2015:

Fourth Quarter 2016

Unaudited, in millions of € except per
share data which is calculated prior to
rounding

As
Reported

Pro forma
Adjustments(A)

Acquisition
Accounting(B) Pro forma

Interest(C) Pro forma
Total Items
Impacting

Comparability(D)

Pro forma
and

Comparable

CCEP Germany &
Iberia

Germany &
Iberia CCEP CCEP

Revenue 2,578 — — — 2,578 — 2,578
Cost of sales 1,559 — — — 1,559 1 1,560
Gross profit 1,019 — — — 1,019 (1) 1,018
Operating expenses 887 — — — 887 (196) 691
Operating profit 132 — — — 132 195 327
Total finance costs, net 33 — — — 33 — 33
Non-operating items 4 — — — 4 — 4
Profit before taxes 95 — — — 95 195 290
Taxes 83 — — — 83 (5) 78
Profit after taxes 12 — — — 12 200 212

Diluted earnings per share (€) 0.02 0.43

Diluted common shares outstanding 488

Fourth Quarter 2015

Unaudited, in millions € except per
share data which is calculated prior to
rounding

As
Reported

Pro forma
Adjustments(A)

Acquisition
Accounting(B) Pro forma

Interest(C) Pro forma
Total Items
Impacting

Comparability(D)

Pro forma
and

Comparable

CCEP Germany &
Iberia

Germany &
Iberia CCEP CCEP

Revenue 1,492 1,082 — — 2,574 — 2,574
Cost of sales 946 625 (3) — 1,568 (6) 1,562
Gross profit 546 457 3 — 1,006 6 1,012
Operating expenses 396 444 (1) — 839 (132) 707
Operating profit 150 13 4 — 167 138 305
Total finance costs, net 26 1 — 11 38 — 38
Non-operating items 2 — — — 2 — 2
Profit before taxes 122 12 4 (11) 127 138 265
Taxes (10) 16 1 (3) 4 82 86
Profit after taxes 132 (4) 3 (8) 123 56 179

Diluted earnings per share (€) 0.57 0.37

Reported diluted common shares outstanding 232
Adjust: Pro forma capital structure share impact related to the Merger 256

Pro forma comparable diluted common shares outstanding 488

___________________________

(A) Adjustments to reflect Germany and Iberia financial results as if the Merger had occurred at the beginning of the period.
For the fourth quarter of 2015 this includes the period from 3 October through 31 December.  For the fourth quarter of
2016 Germany and Iberia are included in the As Reported results, therefore no adjustment is required.

[…]

(3) Amounts represent costs associated with the Merger to form CCEP incurred by CCE, Germany and Iberia.
(4) Amounts represent the nonrecurring impact of the acquisition accounting step-up in the fair value of finished goods and spare parts inventory for

Germany and Iberia.
(5) Amounts represent the deferred tax impact related to income tax rate and law changes.  For 2016, amounts also includes the tax impact of applying

the full year pro forma tax rate to the quarterly profit before taxes.

   P a g e | 10

Supplementary Financial Information - Income Statement Full Year

The following provides a summary reconciliation of CCEP’s reported and pro forma comparable results for the year ended 31
December 2016 and 31 December 2015:

Full Year 2016

Unaudited, in millions of € except per
share data which is calculated prior to
rounding

As
Reported

Pro forma
Adjustments(A)

Acquisition
Accounting(B) Pro forma

Interest(C) Pro forma
Total Items
Impacting

Comparability(D)

Pro forma
and

Comparable

CCEP Germany &
Iberia

Germany &
Iberia CCEP CCEP

Revenue 9,133 1,732 — — 10,865 — 10,865
Cost of sales 5,584 982 32 — 6,598 (23) 6,575
Gross profit 3,549 750 (32) — 4,267 23 4,290
Operating expenses 2,698 905 (4) — 3,599 (698) 2,901
Operating profit 851 (155) (28) — 668 721 1,389
Total finance costs, net 123 (1) — 13 135 (5) 130
Non-operating items 9 (1) — — 8 — 8
Profit before taxes 719 (153) (28) (13) 525 726 1,251
Taxes 170 (16) (8) (3) 143 170 313
Profit after taxes 549 (137) (20) (10) 382 556 938

Diluted earnings per share (€) 1.42 1.92

Reported diluted common shares outstanding 385
Adjust: Pro forma capital structure share impact related to the Merger 103

Pro forma comparable diluted common shares outstanding 488

Full Year 2015

Unaudited, in millions € except per
share data which is calculated prior to
rounding

As
Reported

Pro forma
Adjustments(A)

Acquisition
Accounting(B) Pro forma

Interest(C) Pro forma
Total Items
Impacting

Comparability(D)

Pro forma
and

Comparable

CCEP Germany &
Iberia

Germany &
Iberia CCEP CCEP

Revenue 6,329 4,714 — — 11,043 — 11,043
Cost of sales 4,017 2,734 27 — 6,778 (67) 6,711
Gross profit 2,312 1,980 (27) — 4,265 67 4,332
Operating expenses 1,553 1,832 (5) — 3,380 (420) 2,960
Operating profit 759 148 (22) — 885 487 1,372
Total finance costs, net 109 6 — 46 161 — 161
Non-operating items 5 6 — — 11 — 11
Profit before taxes 645 136 (22) (46) 713 487 1,200
Taxes 130 73 (7) (12) 184 185 369
Profit after taxes 515 63 (15) (34) 529 302 831

Diluted earnings per share (€) 2.19 1.70

Reported diluted common shares outstanding 235
Adjust: Pro forma capital structure share impact related to the Merger 254

Pro forma comparable diluted common shares outstanding 489

___________________________

(A) Adjustments to reflect Germany and Iberia financial results as if the Merger had occurred at the beginning of each period.
For the full year 2016 this includes the period from 1 January through 27 May 2016, and for the full year 2015 this includes
the period from 1 January through 31 December.

   P a g e | 11

[…]

€500 million notes May 2024 1.1% 493
€500 million notes May 2028 1.8% 491
€1 billion term loan May 2021 floating 996
Total issuances of debt 3,174

Payments on Debt
In millions of € Maturity Rate

Year ended 31
December

2016
US$250 million notes August 2016 2.0% (223)
Net payments of short-term borrowings — —% (183)
Capital lease & other borrowings — —% (18)
Total payments on debt (424)

   P a g e | 15

Supplementary Financial Information - Income Statement First, Second, and Third Quarters

The following provides a summary reconciliation of CCEP’s reported and pro forma comparable results for the first quarter ended 1 April 2016
and 3 April 2015:

First Quarter 2016

Unaudited, in millions of € except per
share data which is calculated prior to
rounding

As
Reported

Pro forma
Adjustments(A)

Acquisition
Accounting(B) Pro forma

Interest(C) Pro forma
Total Items
Impacting

Comparability(D)

Pro forma
and

Comparable

CCEP Germany &
Iberia

Germany &
Iberia CCEP CCEP

Revenue 1,375 1,014 — — 2,389 — 2,389
Cost of sales 867 596 (3) — 1,460 3 1,463
Gross profit 508 418 3 — 929 (3) 926
Operating expenses 403 553 (3) — 953 (232) 721
Operating profit 105 (135) 6 — (24) 229 205
Total finance costs, net 22 — — 8 30 — 30
Non-operating items 2 — — — 2 — 2
Profit before taxes 81 (135) 6 (8) (56) 229 173
Taxes 22 (37) 1 (2) (16) 57 41
Profit after taxes 59 (98) 5 (6) (40) 172 132

Diluted earnings per share (€) 0.25 0.27

Reported diluted common shares outstanding 232
Adjust: Pro forma capital structure share impact related to the Merger 255

Pro forma comparable diluted common shares outstanding 487

First Quarter 2015

Unaudited, in millions € except per
share data which is calculated prior to
rounding

As
Reported

Pro forma
Adjustments(A)

Acquisition
Accounting(B) Pro forma

Interest(C) Pro forma
Total Items
Impacting

Comparability(D)

Pro forma
and

Comparable

CCEP Germany &
Iberia

Germany &
Iberia CCEP CCEP

Revenue 1,463 999 — — 2,462 — 2,462
Cost of sales 957 595 (3) — 1,549 1 1,550
Gross profit 506 404 3 — 913 (1) 912
Operating expenses 370 405 (2) — 773 (55) 718
Operating profit 136 (1) 5 — 140 54 194
Total finance costs, net 26 2 — 12 40 — 40
Non-operating items (1) 2 — 1 — 1
Profit before taxes 111 (5) 5 (12) 99 54 153
Taxes 30 (1) 1 (3) 27 16 43
Profit after taxes 81 (4) 4 (9) 72 38 110

Diluted earnings per share (€) 0.34 0.23

Reported diluted common shares outstanding 240
Adjust: Pro forma capital structure share impact related to the Merger 247

Pro forma comparable diluted common shares outstanding 487

___________________________
(A) Adjustments to reflect Germany and Iberia financial results as if the Merger had occurred at the beginning of each period. For the first

quarter of 2016 this includes the period from 1 January through 1 April and for the first quarter of 2015 this includes the period from

[…]

___________________________
(1) Amounts represent the net out-of-period mark-to-market impact of non-designated commodity hedges.
(2) Amounts represent nonrecurring restructuring charges for CCE, Germany and Iberia.
(3) Amounts represent costs associated with the Merger to form CCEP incurred by CCE, Germany and Iberia.
(4) Amounts represent the nonrecurring impact of the acquisition accounting step-up in the fair value of finished goods and spare parts inventory for

Germany and Iberia.

   P a g e | 17

The following provides a summary reconciliation of CCEP’s reported and pro forma comparable results for the second quarter ended 1 July 2016
and 3 July 2015:

Second Quarter 2016

Unaudited, in millions of € except per
share data which is calculated prior to
rounding

As
Reported

Pro forma
Adjustments(A)

Acquisition
Accounting(B) Pro forma

Interest(C) Pro forma
Total Items
Impacting

Comparability(D)

Pro forma
and

Comparable

CCEP Germany &
Iberia

Germany &
Iberia CCEP CCEP

Revenue 2,170 718 — — 2,888 — 2,888
Cost of sales 1,362 386 35 — 1,783 (28) 1,755
Gross profit 808 332 (35) — 1,105 28 1,133
Operating expenses 599 352 (1) — 950 (215) 735
Operating profit 209 (20) (34) — 155 243 398
Total finance costs, net 39 (1) — 5 43 (5) 38
Non-operating items 2 (1) — — 1 — 1
Profit before taxes 168 (18) (34) (5) 111 248 359
Taxes 17 21 (9) (1) 28 58 86
Profit after taxes 151 (39) (25) (4) 83 190 273

Diluted earnings per share (€) 0.45 0.56

Reported diluted common shares outstanding 332
Adjust: Pro forma capital structure share impact related to the Merger 156

Pro forma comparable diluted common shares outstanding 488

Second Quarter 2015

Unaudited, in millions € except per
share data which is calculated prior to
rounding

As
Reported

Pro forma
Adjustments(A)

Acquisition
Accounting(B) Pro forma

Interest(C) Pro forma
Total Items
Impacting

Comparability(D)

Pro forma
and

Comparable

CCEP Germany &
Iberia

Germany &
Iberia CCEP CCEP

Revenue 1,736 1,257 — — 2,993 — 2,993
Cost of sales 1,101 712 35 — 1,848 (48) 1,800
Gross profit 635 545 (35) — 1,145 48 1,193
Operating expenses 390 494 (1) — 883 (113) 770
Operating profit 245 51 (34) — 262 161 423
Total finance costs, net 29 2 — 12 43 — 43
Non-operating items 1 2 — — 3 — 3
Profit before taxes 215 47 (34) (12) 216 161 377
Taxes 59 24 (10) (3) 70 48 118
Profit after taxes 156 23 (24) (9) 146 113 259

Diluted earnings per share (€) 0.66 0.53

Reported diluted common shares outstanding 235
Adjust: Pro forma capital structure share impact related to the Merger 252

Pro forma comparable diluted common shares outstanding 487

___________________________
(A) Adjustments to reflect Germany and Iberia financial results as if the Merger had occurred at the beginning of each period. For the

second quarter of 2016 this includes the period from 2 April through 28 May and for the second quarter of 2015 this includes the period
from 4 April through 3 July.

(B) Adjustments to reflect acquisition accounting for all periods presented. These adjustments reflect the impact of the provisional fair

[…]

(1) Amounts represent the net out-of-period mark-to-market impact of non-designated commodity hedges.
(2) Amounts represent nonrecurring restructuring charges for CCE, Germany and Iberia.
(3) Amounts represent costs associated with the Merger to form CCEP incurred by CCE, Germany and Iberia.
(4) Amounts represent the nonrecurring impact of the acquisition accounting step-up in the fair value of finished goods and spare parts inventory for

Germany and Iberia.
(5) Amount represents the deferred tax impact related to income tax rate and law changes.

   P a g e | 19

The following provides a summary reconciliation of CCEP’s reported and pro forma comparable results for third quarter ended 30 September
2016 and 2 October 2015:

Third Quarter 2016

Unaudited, in millions of € except per
share data which is calculated prior to
rounding

As
Reported

Pro forma
Adjustments(A)

Acquisition
Accounting(B) Pro forma

Interest(C) Pro forma
Total Items
Impacting

Comparability(D)

Pro forma
and

Comparable

CCEP Germany &
Iberia

Germany &
Iberia CCEP CCEP

Revenue 3,010 — — — 3,010 — 3,010
Cost of sales 1,796 — — — 1,796 1 1,797
Gross profit 1,214 — — — 1,214 (1) 1,213
Operating expenses 809 — — — 809 (55) 754
Operating profit 405 — — — 405 54 459
Total finance costs, net 29 — — — 29 — 29
Non-operating items 1 — — — 1 — 1
Profit before taxes 375 — — — 375 54 429
Taxes 48 — — — 48 60 108
Profit after taxes 327 — — — 327 (6) 321

Diluted earnings per share (€) 0.67 0.66

Diluted common shares outstanding 488

Third Quarter 2015

Unaudited, in millions of € except per
share data which is calculated prior to
rounding

As
Reported

Pro forma
Adjustments(A)

Acquisition
Accounting(B) Pro forma

Interest(C) Pro forma
Total Items
Impacting

Comparability(D)

Pro forma
and

Comparable

CCEP Germany &
Iberia

Germany &
Iberia CCEP CCEP

Revenue 1,638 1,376 — — 3,014 — 3,014
Cost of sales 1,013 802 (2) — 1,813 (14) 1,799
Gross profit 625 574 2 — 1,201 14 1,215
Operating expenses 397 489 (1) — 885 (120) 765
Operating profit 228 85 3 — 316 134 450
Total finance costs, net 28 1 — 11 40 — 40
Non-operating items 3 2 — — 5 — 5
Profit before taxes 197 82 3 (11) 271 134 405
Taxes 51 34 1 (3) 83 39 122
Profit after taxes 146 48 2 (8) 188 95 283

Diluted earnings per share (€) 0.63 0.58

Reported diluted common shares outstanding 232
Adjust: Pro forma capital structure share impact related to the Merger 256

Pro forma comparable diluted common shares outstanding 488

___________________________
(A) Adjustments to reflect Germany and Iberia financial results as if the Merger had occurred at the beginning of the period. For the third

quarter of 2015 this includes the period from 3 July through 2 October.  For the third quarter of 2016 Germany and Iberia are included
in the As Reported results, therefore no adjustment is required.

(B) Adjustments to reflect acquisition accounting for all periods presented. These adjustments reflect the impact of the provisional fair